



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2838 OF 2024

(Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Education Society, Mangrulpir Vs. Balvir Daruji manwar and anr)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.J. Gilda, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. K.P. Mahalle, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30.03.2026.

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsel for petitioner, at risk of petitioner, permission is granted to delete name of respondent No. 2 from array of respondents. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.

3. Stand over to 15.4.2026.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS