



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2838 OF 2024**

MAHATMA JYOTIBA FULE EDUCATION SOCIETY, MANGRULPIR, WASHIM  
THR. SECRETARY, SUNIL H. MAZARE

**VERSUS**

BALVIR DARUJI MANWAR AND ANOTHER

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's  
orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders*

*Court's or Judge's orders*

Mr. A.J. Gilda, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. K.P. Mahalle, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that he is ready to carry out the amendment forthwith and seeks permission for the same.
2. Permission granted.
3. List the petition on 04<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**